

**Gosling Road Bike & Ped. Improvements**

**Bid Tabulation - September 12, 2016 @ 2:00pm**

				<b>Advanced Excavting &amp; Paving</b>	
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Cost</b>
201.4	1	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
203.1	550	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,350.00
203.6	50	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
304.3	295	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	\$ 47.50	\$ 14,012.50
403.12	8	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	T	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
607.235	80	CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED STEEL FABRIC, 3.5' HIGH	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
607.4235	9	POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 3.5' HIGH	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00
608.1251	60	2.5" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	SY	\$ 35.25	\$ 2,115.00
608.34	1,040	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) (FIBER REINFORCED)	SY	\$ 78.35	\$ 81,484.00
608.36	140	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F) (WIRE MESH REINFORCED)	SY	\$ 93.15	\$ 13,041.00
608.54	14	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	\$ 354.00	\$ 4,956.00
609.01	20	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
609.02	15	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 735.00
609.5	150	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00
615.03	24	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	\$ 44.60	\$ 1,070.40
615.06	1	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	\$ 44.60	\$ 44.60
618.61	0.8	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE (ALLOWANCE)	\$	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00
618.7	500	FLAGGERS	HR	\$ 26.50	\$ 13,250.00
619.1	0.75	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
619.253	12	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,500.00
628.2	335	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 837.50
632.3106	50	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 240.00
632.3112	440	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,728.00
632.3118	40	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 288.00
632.911	560	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,408.00
641	95	LOAM	CY	\$ 42.60	\$ 4,047.00
645.51	15	HAY BALES FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
645.512	700	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,725.00
646.31	855	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	\$ 1.96	\$ 1,675.80
650.2	0.75	LANDSCAPING	U	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
660.46	1	BUS SHELTER (ALLOWANCE)	\$	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
660.47	1	BUS SHELTER INSTALLATION	EA	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00
692	1	MOBILIZATION	U	\$ 20,245.00	\$ 20,245.00
699	0.5	MISC. TEMP. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ALLOWANCE)	\$	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$ 239,377.80</b>

**AWARDED**

Copy to: John P. Bohenko, City Manager  
 Judie Belanger, Finance Director  
 David Moore, Assistant City Manager  
 Peter Rice, Public Works Director  
 Elise Annunziata, Community Development coordinator  
 Lori MacGinnis, Purchasing Coordinator